

---

1974, page 201, l.h.s., line 1. Delete 'The acid fraction was esterified in methanol tion in ether.'

---

page 201, r.h.s., line 22 \*. *For 7·18 (2H, m, CH<sub>2</sub>O) read 7·18 (2H, s, CH<sub>2</sub>O).*

page 201, r.h.s., line 1 \*. *For and 9 read at 9.*

---

page 313, r.h.s., line 1 below Schemes 1 and 2 should appear as the first line in the text above the Schemes.

page 372, Authors. *For Kazuharu Ienaga read Kazuharu Ienaga.*

page 957, line 19 \*. *For dicyanohexylurea read Dicyclohexylurea.*

page 1031, formula (24). Add an Me group at the 3 and 5 positions.